PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

General Rate Case 2011 Phase |
Application 09-12-020
Data Response

PG&E Data Request No.:

DRA_233-01

PG&E File Name:

GRC2011-Ph-I|_DR_DRA_233-Q01-Supp01

Request Date: April 22, 2010 Requester DR No.: | DRA-233-DFB
Date Sent: April 28, 2010 Requesting Party: | DRA
PG&E Witness: Linda Cheng Requester: Donna Fay Bower

SuBJECT: PG&E’s PRESIDENT’'S OFFICE

QUESTION 1

In response to this DRA there is a breakdown for the three new employees

Utility President 635,000

Chief of Staff

15,000

Manager/Director 120,000
905,000

This doesn't add up. Please correct.

ANSWER 1

The correct amount should be as follows:

Utility President
Chief of Staff
Manager/Director

$635,000
150,000
120,000
$905,000
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