PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY General Rate Case 2011 Phase I Application 09-12-020 Data Response

PG&E Data Request No .:	DRA_233-01		
PG&E File Name:	GRC2011-Ph-I_DR_DRA_233-Q01-Supp01		
Request Date:	April 22, 2010	Requester DR No .:	DRA-233-DFB
Date Sent:	April 28, 2010	Requesting Party:	DRA
PG&E Witness:	Linda Cheng	Requester:	Donna Fay Bower

SUBJECT: PG&E'S PRESIDENT'S OFFICE

QUESTION 1

In response to this DRA there is a breakdown for the three new employees

Utility President	635,000
Chief of Staff	15,000
Manager/Director	<u>120,000</u>
	905,000

This doesn't add up. Please correct.

ANSWER 1

The correct amount should be as follows:

Utility President	\$635,000
Chief of Staff	150,000
Manager/Director	120,000
	\$905,000